
 

 

3.01 
 
 

29959 
ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 
JANUARY 7, 2010 

 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

County of Cook and State of Illinois 
 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
GRANTS FUNDED  

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 
 

  
   THE CHANCELLOR 
REPORTS  that following grant or contract awards have been received and the 

resulting projects have been initiated during the month of November, 
2009: 

 
PD # College  Start End Grant Title Sponsor Award Amount

091105 MX 10/1/2009 9/30/2010 ISBE Food ISBE $38,200 
081106 KK 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 PBI-Nursing U.S. ED $537,712 
090615 TR 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 PCCS ICCB $55,500 
091115 DO 10/1/2009 8/31/2009 Professional 

Development 
Chicago Coalition of Site 

Administration 
$1,500 

081005 WW 9/15/2009 8/31/2012 Bird Research Kenya NSF $139,560 
091117 TR 10/1/2009 11/30/2011 Grant Sam’s Club Foundation $2,000 
091110 WYCC 9/1/2009 8/31/2010 WYCC-TV 

Operations Grant 
IAC  $8,070 

080810 DC 9/1/2009 11/30/2009 Head Start 
Collaboration 

Chicago Dept. of Children 
& Youth 

$32,609 

090906 TR 8/3/2009 7/31/2010 WIN-Women in 
Nanotechnology 

U.S. Dept. of Labor $5,000 

091201 TR 9/1/2009 8/31/2010 Gear-Up Northeastern University $40,000 
       
     TOTAL AMOUNT $860,151 

 
         Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
 
         Deidra J. Lewis 
 January 7, 2010        Interim Chancellor 


